477
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 866-7385
© 2003, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00775, Revision 8, 5.23.2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 477
Suspensions
Table of Contents
Suspension Products Pictorial Index .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 478

(H)
WIDTH
(W)
 CLEVIS
WIDTH
(S)
WEIGHT
(lbs)
VERT.
LOAD
RATING
(lbs)
PIN/BOLT
SIZE
(in.)STANDARD HITEMP® MIN MAX MIN MAX
HCS710 HCSHT710 0.710 0.755 18.0 19.2 9.5" 8.6" 2.6" 1.5" 7.5 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS756 HCSHT756 0.756 0.799 19.2 20.3 9.5" 8.6" 2.6" 1.5" 7.5 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS800 HCSHT800 0.800 0.842 20.3 21.4 9.5" 8.6" 2.6" 1.5" 7.5 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS843 HCSHT843 0.843 0.883 21.4 22.4 9.5" 8.6" 2.6" 1.5" 7.5 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS880 HCSHT880 0.880 0.931 22.4 23.6 9.5" 8.6" 2.6" 1.5" 7.5 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS932 HCSHT932 0.932 0.980 23.7 24.9 9.5" 8.6" 2.6" 1.5" 7.5 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS981 HCSHT981 0.981 1.027 24.9 26.1 9.5" 8.8" 2.9" 1.5" 7.8 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS1028 HCSHT1028 1.028 1.072 26.1 27.2 9.5" 8.8" 2.9" 1.5" 7.8 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS1073 HCSHT1073 1.073 1.115 27.3 28.3 9.5" 8.8" 2.9" 1.5" 7.8 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS1116 HCSHT1116 1.116 1.156 28.3 29.4 9.5" 8.8" 2.9" 1.5" 7.8 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS1157 HCSHT1157 1.157 1.196 29.4 30.4 9.5" 8.8" 2.9" 1.5" 7.8 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS1197 HCSHT1197 1.197 1.237 30.4 31.4 9.5" 8.8" 2.9" 1.5" 7.8 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS1238 HCSHT1238 1.238 1.294 31.4 32.9 9.5" 8.8" 2.9" 1.5" 7.8 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS1295 HCSHT1295 1.295 1.349 32.9 34.3 10.0" 9.6" 3.3" 1.5" 8.1 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS1350 HCSHT1350 1.350 1.401 34.3 35.6 10.0" 9.6" 3.3" 1.5" 8.1 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS1402 HCSHT1402 1.402 1.451 35.6 36.9 10.0" 9.6" 3.3" 1.5" 8.1 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS1452 HCSHT1452 1.452 1.499 36.9 38.1 10.0" 9.6" 3.3" 1.5" 8.1 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS1500 HCSHT1500 1.500 1.545 38.1 39.2 10.0" 9.6" 3.3" 1.5" 8.1 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS1546 HCSHT1546 1.546 1.569 39.3 39.9 10.0" 9.6" 3.3" 1.5" 8.1 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS1570 HCSHT1570 1.570 1.639 39.9 41.6 10.0" 9.6" 3.3" 1.5" 8.1 25,000 0.625" x 3.25"
HCS1640BNC* HCS1640BNC* 1.640 1.707 41.7 43.4 10.9" 10.4" 3.8" 1.5" 9.7 30,000 0.750" x 4.00"
HCS1708BNC* HCS1708BNC* 1.708 1.771 43.4 45.0 10.9" 10.4" 3.8" 1.5" 9.7 30,000 0.750" x 4.00"
HCS1772BNC* HCS1772BNC* 1.772 1.833 45.0 46.6 10.9" 10.4" 3.8" 1.5" 9.7 30,000 0.750" x 4.00"
HCS1834BNC* HCS1834BNC* 1.834 1.892 46.6 48.1 10.9" 10.4" 3.8" 1.5" 9.7 30,000 0.750" x 4.00"
481
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 866-7385
© 2012, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00773, Revision 2, 4.25.2024
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 481
Suspensions
Ordering Information
Ordering Example: HCSHT1073LL
HIBUS Series Conductor Suspension, 1.073-1.115 range, rated for 250°C high
temperature application and including a Live-line Attachment Point.
Ordering Information—Accessories
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Live-line Attachment Tool (order separately) HIBUS-LLT
HIBUS® Suspension for Conductors (cont.)
Captive bolts
Hinged point aligns
housing halves
Live-line Attachment Tool
Live-line Attachment Tool
(ordered separately)
HCSHT LL1073 BNC
	Blank	  =  No Live-line
			      Attachment Point
	 LL	=	Include Live-line
			   Attachment PointConductor Range Code
HCS = HIBUS Series Conductor Suspension
HCSHT = HIBUS Series Conductor Suspension
           for high temperature applications
Blank = Clevis Pin and Cotter Pin Attachment
BNC = Bolt, Nut, Cotter Pin Attachment
(Note: limited availability for BNC, contact AFL)
482
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 866-7385
© 2012, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00773, Revision 2, 4.25.2024
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 482
Suspensions
HIBUS Suspension for Conductors—Hardware (cont.)
Ordering Information
AFL NO.
ULTIMATE STRENGTH
(lbs.)
APPROX. WEIGHT EACH
(lbs.)
MATERIAL
YC90E-688-1062 30,000 2.7 Body—Ductile Iron
Bolt, Nut—Forged Steel
Cotter Pin—Stainless Steel
SE-1062 30,000 1.17 Hot Dip Galvanized Ductile Iron
SCE-55-1375 30,000 1.58 Hot Dip Galvanized Ductile Iron
Standard Socket Eye
(SE)
∅ 0.75
45°
1.75
1.06
2.00
1.56
∅ 0.68
Cotter
Pin
Nut
Bolt
Body
2.50
0.81
LC
2 5/16
1 1/16 1 5/8
∅ 11/16
LC
1 3/4
∅ 11/16
1 1/2
2 1/2
1 1/4
13/16
∅ 5/8